
2020 Merrimack College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-12   Conf: 0-1Home: 0-3Away: 0-0Neutral: 2-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (77), Opp (82)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Colarusso (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Gibbons (3), Totals (3), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-66), Gibbons (17-20), Soraghan
(13-16), Comeau (12-13), Fornwalt (4-4), Lanpher (4-4), Michitson (3-3), Wike (3-3), Thompson (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Amato, Abigail .378 14-14 37 5 14 4 0 1 8 21 .568 3 1 8 0 .429 1 0 0-1 17 0 2 .895
15 Colarusso, Lucy .364 13-12 33 1 12 1 0 0 4 13 .394 4 0 6 0 .432 0 1 0-0 10 13 3 .885
16 Comeau, Gabby .281 11-11 32 2 9 0 0 0 5 9 .281 0 0 1 0 .281 0 0 0-0 41 1 1 .977
36 Mangiameli, Tiffany .222 14-14 36 8 8 0 1 0 3 10 .278 3 5 6 0 .356 1 1 2-2 16 24 1 .976
22 Dovi, Kelly .211 13-13 38 6 8 1 0 1 4 12 .316 2 1 3 0 .268 0 1 3-5 26 16 4 .913
13 Lanpher, Courtney .167 12-12 24 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .167 8 2 10 1 .412 0 0 3-4 14 11 3 .893
4 Koshes, Nicole .583 7-7 12 2 7 0 0 0 3 7 .583 1 0 2 0 .615 0 1 0-0 2 0 1 .667
44 Driscoll-Sbar, Zoe .313 7-6 16 4 5 0 1 0 1 7 .438 1 1 0 0 .389 0 0 1-1 3 0 1 .750
3 Hutnyan, Jennifer .250 10-9 20 1 5 0 0 0 1 5 .250 1 1 1 1 .318 0 0 1-1 46 1 1 .979
33 Carmody, Danielle .231 7-5 13 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 0 0 5 0 .231 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
12 Montoya, Jordyn .200 9-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .200 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Bocanegra, Viviana .167 6-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
24 Gibbons, Amber .105 9-8 19 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .105 4 0 7 0 .261 0 0 0-0 37 6 0 1.000
11 Wike, Jenna .100 6-4 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 2 0 .100 0 0 0-0 17 3 0 1.000
23 Kingman, Catherine .091 5-5 11 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .182 1 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
21 Fornwalt, Maddie .000 10-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
9 McCoy, Elizabeth .000 5-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
7 Bradish, Jenna .000 8-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
0 Soraghan, Bridget .000 9-7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
2 LeFebre, Alexis .000 10-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
5 Jones, Gabby .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .245 14-14 330 35 81 7 2 2 32 98 .297 30 12 66 2 .329 2 5 11-16 251 82 19 .946
Opponents .339 14-14 378 106 128 30 4 17 95 217 .574 50 11 57 0 .430 1 4 29-33 262 99 15 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Wike, Jenna 4.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 8 4 4 2 3 4 0 0 .267 0 0 0 0 0
0 Soraghan, Bridget 4.77 1-4 9 7 2 0-0 0 36.2 45 30 25 13 32 13 2 3 .296 3 1 0 1 3
13 Lanpher, Courtney 5.53 0-3 4 3 0 0-0 0 12.2 15 13 10 10 3 3 1 3 .283 3 2 0 0 0
6 Thompson, Katelyn 7.22 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 15 13 11 13 6 4 1 2 .333 0 0 0 0 0
21 Fornwalt, Maddie 15.27 1-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 33 33 24 7 9 5 0 6 .471 2 6 0 0 0
19 Michitson, Bryana 16.06 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 12 13 13 5 4 1 0 3 .429 4 2 0 0 1
Totals 7.28 2-11 33 14 2 0 0 83.2 128 106 87 50 57 30 4 17 .339 12 11 0 1 4
Opponents 2.40 11-2 22 14 6 4 3 87.1 81 35 30 30 66 7 2 2 .245 1 12 0 2 5



2020 Merrimack College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Gibbons, Amber 43 37 6 0 1.000 0 17 3 .850 3 0
11 Wike, Jenna 20 17 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
0 Soraghan, Bridget 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 13 3 .813 0 0
7 Bradish, Jenna 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 LeFebre, Alexis 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Fornwalt, Maddie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 Bocanegra, Viviana 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McCoy, Elizabeth 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Montoya, Jordyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Thompson, Katelyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
3 Hutnyan, Jennifer 48 46 1 1 .979 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Comeau, Gabby 43 41 1 1 .977 0 12 1 .923 0 0
36 Mangiameli, Tiffany 41 16 24 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Dovi, Kelly 46 26 16 4 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Amato, Abigail 19 17 0 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lanpher, Courtney 28 14 11 3 .893 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
15 Colarusso, Lucy 26 10 13 3 .885 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Kingman, Catherine 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Carmody, Danielle 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Driscoll-Sbar, Zoe 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Koshes, Nicole 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Michitson, Bryana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Crowley, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Jones, Gabby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 352 251 82 19 .946 2 29 4 .879 3 0
Opponents 376 262 99 15 .960 6 11 5 .688 2 1


